BEFORE THE STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DIVISION OF SECURITIES

In the Matter of PETITION FOR ORDER SUSPENDING
SECURITIES AGENT LICENSE

CHRISTOPHER LEE JACKE,
File No. S-06075 (LX)

Respondent.

The staff of the Bureau of Registration & Enforcement and the Bureau of
Licensing and Compliance of the Division of Securities, Department of Financial
Institutions, State of Wisconsin, has conducted an investigation into this matter pursuant
(o §551.56, Wisconsin Statutes, and as a result thereof alleges as follows:

1. The respondent Christopher Lee Jacke (“Jacke”) (CRD # 3041945) is an
individual who, at all times material hereto, was employed as a securities agent
with Packerland Brokerage Services, Inc. (“Packerland”). He conducted business
as a principal of Protective Financial Solutions, located at 2120 Ridge Road,
Green Bay, Wisconsin. His last known address is 1711 Edgehill Drive, Green
Bay, Wisconsin 54304,

2. On November 21, 2006, the NASD fined Jacke $10,000 and suspended him from
association with any NASD member in any capacity for two months
(commencing December 4, 2006 through February 3, 2007), required him to
requalify as a general securities representative, and required “pre-use” filing of all
future advertising for a two-year period pursuant to an Acceptance, Waiver and
Consent Order.

The basis for the November 21, 2006 Acceptance, Waiver and Consent Order was
NASD staff allegations that Jacke had violated NASD rules 2210(c)(2) and
2210(d)(1)(A)-(C), which is deemed to be a “dishonest and unethical business
practice” pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code. DFI-Sec. §4.02(2)(1), and provides a
basis for the suspension of a securities agent’s license pursuant to Wis. Stats.
§551.34(1)(g). Most of the advertisements in violation of NASD rules targeted
Wisconsin residents and were circulated in Wisconsin.

(OS]

THEREFORE, the staff of the Bureau of Licensing & Compliance and the Bureau of
Registration & Enforcement petition the Administrator for the issuance of an Order of
Suspension of Jacke’s securities agent license for two months to run concurrently with
the NASD Order of November 21, 2006.
Dated this _L_,’__day of December, 2006.
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Leslie M. Van Buskirk Nancy R. Jegkson
Staff Attorney Licensing Fxamin

Bureau of Registration & Enforcement Licensing & Compliance Bureau



